
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 12-01-2026 to 16-01-2026

MONDAY, 12-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA
JACKIE

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0604-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KANYIKE JOSEPH
REMOVING BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kajjansi/491/2025
Hearing Bail
applica�on

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0465-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NAKALEMA FATUMA
FORGERY OF CERTIFICATES,
FALSE ENTRIES AND FALSE
D

Kajjansi/583/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0401-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BYEKWASO JOSEPH
SALONGO

MALICIOUS DAMAGE-(1-8) Kajjansi/636/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0390-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUGERE SAUL THEFT Kajjansi/122/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0014-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS HAFASSHIMANA
VALENCE GERALD ALIAS
MBARUSSHIMANA & 2 ORS

THEFT Kajjansi/1154/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0466-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SSERUGA ABDU
NASIRI ALIAS MUSILAMU

DEEDS-CONCEALING
DEEDS

Kajjansi/1076/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0094-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NALUWOOZA ZAM MALICIOUS DAMAGE-(1-8) Kajjansi/09/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0036-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BIMENYA FRED THEFT Kajjansi/831/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0526-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS GODFREY
WALYAWULA

THEFT Kajjansi/1297/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0549-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUBIRU SILVER THEFT
Kajjansi/CRB
549/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0045-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KATUMBAKI MARY
AKA MARY MUTARIHO SHAMIM &
2 ORS

STEALING VEHICLE Kajjansi/041/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0093-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NALUWOOZA ZAM
CRIMINAL TRESPASS-
ENTER PROPERTY WITH
INTENT

Kajjansi/10/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0135-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAKOOZA YASIN MALICIOUS DAMAGE-(1-8) Kajjansi/208/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0115-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NALUWOOZA ZAM CRIMINAL TRESPASS-(A-B)
Kajjansi/
CRB.085/2024

Men�oning

12.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0310-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ABIRIGA SHAFIC
OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCES

Kajjansi/308/2025 Men�oning

13.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0207-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ARINAITWE
EMMANUEL KICOCO

FELONY-NEGLECT TO
PREVENT FELONY

Kajjansi/510/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



14.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0374-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OILE FRANCIS THEFT Kajjansi/589/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

15.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0530-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAKALA FRANCIS
EXAMINATIONS-REVEAL
EXAM CONTENT

Kajjansi/149/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

16.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0452-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUYIMBWA STANLEY THEFT Kajjansi/794/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 14-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0029-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SAJABI JUMA
FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/897/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 16-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA
JACKIE

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0003-2026
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NAKUYA CLAIRE MALICIOUS DAMAGE-(1-8) Kajjansi/007/2026
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 12-01-2026 to 16-01-2026

TUESDAY, 13-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0023-2023 Civil Suits
SIMWOGERERE KINENE MBUGA VS
BARBRA KISIMBI & ANR

-22,100,000
Hearing -
Plain�ff's case

UNDER
HEARING

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0066-2025 Civil Suits
JIMMY BERNARD KAFEERO VS MARY
NAMATA

-REFUND -BREACH OF
CONTRACT DECLARATION

Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  09:30 KJS-00-CV-MC-0043-2025
Miscellaneous
Cause

NGIROWONSANGA PATRICK & ANR VS
AIRTEL MOBILE MONEY COMMERCE

-REVERSAL
Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
PLEADINGS

3.  12:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0026-2025
Miscellaneous
Cause

KIRABO VICENT VS MINISTRY OF WORKS
AND TRANSPORT

TRANSFER
Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0014-2024 Civil Suits OLIVIA HASAHYA VS OPIO MARGRET
-RECOVERY OF 5,900,000 -
GENERAL DAMAGES -COSTS

Hearing -
Plain�ff's case

PENDING
HEARING

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0037-2025
Miscellaneous
Cause

AHIMBISIBWE SAPHIRA VS KANYIKE
MASHAL

-PARTENITY ORDER
Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

3.  02:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0041-2025
Miscellaneous
Cause

FREDRICK SSERUNJOGI VS AIRTEL MOBILE
MONEY COMMERCE UGANDA LTD

-REVERSAL
Hearing
applicant's case

REGISTERED



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 12-01-2026 to 16-01-2026

TUESDAY, 13-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  10:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0028-2025
Family
Cause

SYLVIA NAMALE VS MUSOKE
FRASSE XAVIER

-MAINTENACE ORDER
Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  10:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0015-2025
Family
Cause

KAMOGA NAGIB VS HABIBA
ABDOUL

-LEGAL AND PHYSICAL CUSTODY OF THE
CHILD -AN INTERIM ORDER

Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

3.  12:30 KJS-00-FD-FC-0026-2025
Family
Cause

NALUBEGA FATUMAH VS
KAKEETO JOEL & ANR

-CUSTODY OF THE CHILDREN
Hearing
applicant's case

UNDER
PLEADINGS

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  10:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0022-2025
Family
Cause

NAKAWOMBE SOLOME VS
BUTELABA ALEX

-CUSTODY
Hearing -
Applicant's case

UNDER
PLEADINGS



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 12-01-2026 to 16-01-2026

MONDAY, 12-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0039-2024 Civil Suits MAYANJA MUHAMAD VS BUULE VICTOR & 2 ORS
-DECLARATION THAT
DEFENDANT IS THE OWNER
OF THE LAND -COSTS

Judgment
PENDING
HEARING

2.  09:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0018-2025 Civil Suits

SPECKLED BIRD MINISTRY U LIMITED VS BOGERE JAMES,
DANSON MUKUZA, MAGALA LATIF, NASSALI HALIMA,
KENJIRI HARRIET, SUSAN BYEKWASO, CHAMALYO ONELI,
FRANCIS LUGWIRE, BOSCH MWEBAZE, PAUL DEGEYA,
IVAN ASIIMWE, YASIN MANGEMESO, KOBOGOZA, BAAK
C

DEFENDANTS BE DECLARED
TRESPASSERS EVICTION
ORDER PAYMENT OF RENT
ARREARS GENERAL DAMAGES
COSTS

Men�on
PENDING
HEARING

3.  10:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0035-2024 Civil Suits MUKIIBI ALEX & 2 ORS VS KAYONGO HENRY

-DECLARATION THAT
DEFENDANT IS A TRESPASSER
-RECOVERY OF 40M -GENERAL
DAMAGES

Men�on
UNDER
HEARING

4.  11:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0034-2023 Civil Suits MBABAZI ELIZABETH VS SULAIMAN KIZITO
-DEFENDANT TRESPASSER -
VACANT POSSESION -
PERMANENT INJUCTION

Men�on
PENDING
JUDGMENT

TUESDAY, 13-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  10:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0008-2025 Civil Suits LUYIMBAZI VICENT VS KAYUMBA ANGELLA
-DECLARATION THAT THE
DEFENDANTS ACTION ON THE
PLAINTIFF PROPERTY -COSTS

Hearing -
Plain�ff's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

SMALL CLAIMS REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 12-01-2026 to 16-01-2026

TUESDAY, 13-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  11:00 KJS-00-SC-EMA-0048-2025
Execu�on Miscellaneous
Applica�on

BARASA PATRICK VS PEMBE
VICENT

-
EXECUTION

Hearing - Applicant's
case

UNDER
EXECUTION


